Test to Protect Kids — Update on expiry date of Rapid

home COVID-19 tests for school-aged children

Dear families,

To make testing more accessible, and to support early detection of COVID-19, we introduced
a take-home testing pilot program for families with children under the age of 12.

Health Canada recently authorized a new extension to the shelf-life of the BD Veritor rapid
tests that have been distributed to families. The expiry date has been extended 10 months
beyond the original expiry date printed on the package of the test.

For more information on the extended expiration dates for BD Veritor rapid tests, including
how to find the original expiry date and how to determine the new expiry date which has
been approved by Health Canada, please see the chart below.

Thank you for your ongoing commitment to keeping our schools safe and healthy.

LY
NOV/.?SC TIA




Extended Expiration Dates

for BD Veritor Rapid Tests

(WD

" SARS-CoV-2 Device
In the USA: For use under Emergency
Use Authorization (EUA) Only

‘ Becton, Dickinson and Company. @E Benex Limited
Sparks, Maryland 21152 USA Pottery Road, Dun Laoghaire
Made in China Co. Dublin, Treland
1012271(02)

~

Original Expiry Date

LY
NOVA?SC TIA

I original expiry date I

See chart below
for new expiry date
which has been
approved by Health
Canada.

-
: L0 “‘ﬁm

New Expiry Date
(Approved by Health Canada)

2021-05-18

2021-05-20

2021-05-22

2021-05-26

2021-07-06

2021-07-07

2021-07-10

2021-07-12

2021-07-13

2021-07-16

2022-03-18

2022-03-20

2022-03-22

2022-03-26

2022-05-06

2022-05-07

2022-05-10

2022-05-12

2022-05-13

2022-05-16



