Test to Protect Kids – Update on expiry date of Rapid home COVID-19 tests for school-aged children

Dear families,

To make testing more accessible, and to support early detection of COVID-19, we introduced a take-home testing pilot program for families with children under the age of 12.

Health Canada recently authorized a new extension to the shelf-life of the BD Veritor rapid tests that have been distributed to families. The expiry date has been extended 10 months beyond the original expiry date printed on the package of the test.

For more information on the extended expiration dates for BD Veritor rapid tests, including how to find the original expiry date and how to determine the new expiry date which has been approved by Health Canada, please see the chart below.

Thank you for your ongoing commitment to keeping our schools safe and healthy.



Extended Expiration Dates for BD Veritor Rapid Tests





original expiry date

See chart below for new expiry date which has been approved by Health Canada.

Original Expiry Date	New Expiry Date (Approved by Health Canada)
2021-05-18	2022-03-18
2021-05-20	2022-03-20
2021-05-22	2022-03-22
2021-05-26	2022-03-26
2021-07-06	2022-05-06
2021-07-07	2022-05-07
2021-07-10	2022-05-10
2021-07-12	2022-05-12
2021-07-13	2022-05-13
2021-07-16	2022-05-16